

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Deployment of Ministerial Staff - reg.

Reference: Communication No. JDEJ/Esstt/2023-24/577 dated 11.08.2023 of Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

ORDER NO. 392 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 14 -08-2023

Consequent upon joining of Head Assistant in the O/o Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu, Mr. Baldev Raj, Head Assistant of Sheep & Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi presently deployed in the O/o Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu vide Order No. 216-SHDJ of 2023 dated 23.05.2023, shall report back at his original place of posting with immediate effect.

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/ 8200-8203 Copy to the: -

Dated: 14.08.2023

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. Principal, Sheep & Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi.
- 3. Concerned official.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
 - --- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Supta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu. 14.08.23